

**North Marion Youth Athletics** 



North Marion Youth Athletics (NMYA) is hosting our first **Spring Fling Family Dance** on Saturday, April 5, 2025. This exciting event will bring families together for a fun evening of **music, dancing, games, concessions, and community connection—all while raising essential funds to support local youth sports**.

We invite you to be a *sponsor* and help us make this event a success! Your sponsorship will directly support youth athletes in North Marion, keeping programs affordable and accessible to families. We have several sponsorship opportunities available, ranging from **\$25 to \$1,000**, including exclusive sponsorships, gold, silver, bronze, and general donation. Each option comes with different levels of recognition at the event, marketing, social media and most include complimentary event tickets. Premier, Concessions, Entertainment and Activity Sponsorship are **EXCLUSIVE (1 of each available!)** and come with the most business recognition, *don't wait on those.* See event page for all the details.

As a **501(c)(3)** nonprofit, your sponsorship is *tax*-deductible. If needed, we can provide the necessary documentation for your records.

Ready to support? Scan the QR code below or visit the event page at www.ticketstripe.com/nmyaspringfling to secure your sponsorship today!

We truly appreciate your support in helping us create a fantastic event for our community while raising funds to keep youth sports thriving at North Marion. Please reach out if you have any questions—we'd love to partner with you!

Best regards,

Ashley Murray North Marion Youth Athletics nmyasecretary@gmail.com www.northmarionyouth.com

